business transactions principally in RMB and Hong Kong dollars, the exchange rate risk of the Group is not

significant.

The Group has not entered into any financial instruments for hedging purpose.

M
od

er
n

M
ed

ia
 A

N
N

U
A

L
R

E
P

O
R

T
 2

01
3

14
1

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

34	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (continued)

(d)	 Foreign currency risk (continued)

(ii)	 Exposure to currency risk

The following table details the Group’s exposure at the end of the reporting period to currency risk arising

from forecast transactions or recognised assets or liabilities denominated in a currency other than the

functional currency of the entity to which they relate.

The Group

2013 2012

Renminbi Euro Renminbi Euro

RMB’000 EUR’000 RMB’000 EUR’000

Trade receivables 3,040 20 1,775 –

Other payables (115) (107) (317) –

Deposits and cash 1,946 – 10,029 –

(iii)	 Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit/(loss) after tax (and retained

profits) that would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of

the reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.

The Group

2013 2012

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange rates

Effect on

profit after tax

and retained

profits

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange rates

Effect on

profit after tax

and retained

profits

RMB’000 RMB’000

Renminbi 5% 244 5% 576

(5)% (244) (5)% (576)

Euro 5% (37) 5% –

(5)% 37 (5)% –

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous

effects on each of the Group entities’ profit after tax and equity measured in the respective functional

currencies, translated into RMB at the exchange rate ruling at the end of the reporting period for

presentation purposes.

M
od

er
n

M
ed

ia
 A

N
N

U
A

L
R

E
P

O
R

T
 2

01
3

14
2

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

34	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (continued)

(d)	 Foreign currency risk (continued)

(iii)	 Sensitivity analysis (continued)